WP WAL-PAK
27, 32 and 46W
LED
250 - 400W
Pulse Start Metal Halide
250 - 400W
High Pressure Sodium
WALL MOUNT LUMINAIRE

P: 770-486-4800
ORDERING INFORMATION
STOCK ORDERING INFORMATION - LAMP INCLUDED
TD514018EN
February 13, 2024 11:15 AM
WP  WAL-PAK
VOLTAGE CHART
page 3
Sample Number: LDBAA-WP-FC-4B-120V
Product Family 3 Lamp Type Door Type 4 Lamp Wattage 5 Voltage 6
WP=Wal-Pak
BAA-WP=Wal-Pak, Buy
American Act
Compliant 11
TAA-WP=Wal-Pak, Trade
Agreements Act
Compliant 11
LD= Solid State Light-Emitting Diodes (LED) 1, 2
HP= High Pressure Sodium
MP= Pulse Start Metal Halide
GL= Borosilicate Glass Door
FC= Full Cutoff Door
LED
3B=(3 Package), 27W
4B=(4 Package), 32W
6B=(6 Package), 46W
HP
250=250W
400=400W
MP
250=250W
400=400W
120V=120V
208V=208V
240V=240V
277V=277V
347V=347V 7
480V=480V 7
DT=Dual-Tap
MT=Multi-Tap
TT=Tri-Tap
ED=Electronic LED Dimming (0-10V)
       Driver
Options (Add as Suffix) 8 Accessories (Order Separately)12
F1= Single Fuse (Must Specify Voltage. 120, 277 or 347V)
PE= Button Type Photocontrol (Must Specify Voltage. 120, 208, 240 or 277V)
LL= Lamp Included
Q=Quartz Restrike T4 Lamp 9
EM=Emergency Quartz Restrike T4 Lamp 9
EMLED-CD=LED Battery Backup Cold Temperature 10
7040=72 CRI / 4000K CCT
AP=Grey
BK= Black
DP=Dark Platinum
GM=Graphite Metallic
WH=White
WG/WPGL=Wire Guard Borosilicate Glass Lens Door
WG/WPFC=Wire Guard Full Cutoff Door
TR/WP=Tamper-resistant Screw and Bit
VS/WPGL=Polycarbonate Vandal Shield for Borosilicate Glass Lens Door
NOTES:
1. DesignLights Consortium® Qualified and classified for DLC Standard and DLC Premium, refer to www.designlights.org for details.
2. Five-year warranty.
3. Fixture color is standard bronze unless optional color is specified.
4.  Small housing offered for LED models. Large housing for 250W-400W. Clear glass is standard for full cutoff door types except for LD. LD full cutoff door is standard with Solite® glass.
5.  LED packages based on 70 CRI / 5000K package at 25°C ambient.
6.  See voltage chart for descriptions. 105°C Rated wire required for thru-branch wiring for units above 250W. Thru-branch wiring is rated for 40°C for LD. Higher wattage thru-branch wiring is rated for use in 25°C
    ambient operating environments.
7. Not available with thru-branch wiring. LED will be supplied with integral step down transformer.
8.  Not all options can be combined. Only one emergency or battery back-up option available within the fixture. LD models utilize EMLED-CD options only for battery back-up.
9.  Q or EM not available with LD or E electronic ballast.
10. EMLED-CD available with B models only. For use in 25°C ambient operating temperature environments. Specify 120V or 277V. EMLED-CD minimum -20°C/-4°F. Battery pack is a UL recognized component.
11. Only product configurations with these designated prefixes are built to be compliant with the Buy American Act of 1933 (BAA) or Trade Agreements Act of 1979 (TAA), respectively. Please refer to